LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

TITLE PAGE

MISSOURI LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

This tariff contains the description, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for local exchange telecommunications services provided by Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a VarTec Telecom within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission, where copies may be inspected during normal business hours.

Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 (573) 751-3234

The name, address and telephone number for the person who is responsible for providing information with respect to the operating procedures of Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a VarTec Telecom is listed below.

Issued: January 24, 2013 Issued By:

CANCELLED May 20, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission TN-2016-0295, YC-2016-0332 Jerry Ou, President 433 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 400 Irving, TX 75039 Effective: March 10, 2013

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission TA-2013-0363, YC-2013-0330